S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Writ Petition (C) No. 432/2015

VISWABHARATHI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Mr.Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr.Shankar Chillarge, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice returnable on 16th July, 2015.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The Counsel for Petitioners is permitted to serve Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, standing Counsel for Union of India (Ministry of Health & Family Welfare).

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) OURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.07.11 12:08:40 IST Reason:

www.ecourts

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com