

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 432/2015

VISWABHARATHI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For Directions and Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Shankar S., Adv.
Mr. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for Counter may be filed within five days
from today.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two days
thereafter.

At request, re-notify on 27th July, 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER