ITEM NO.60+65 COURT NO.11 SECTION X

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 432/2015

VISWABHARATHI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report) with

W.P.(C) No. 485 of 2015

(With appln. For Interim relief/directions and Office Report)

Date: 27/07/2015 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

W.P.(C) No. 485 of 2015 Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.

Ms. Swati Vellodi, Adv.

Mr. laksh Puri, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

#### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## W.P.(C) No. 432 of 2015

List before a Bench in which one of us (Vikramajit Sen, J.) is not a Member.

2

W.P.(C) No. 485 of 2015

List tomorrow i.e. on 28.07.2015.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER