## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 432/2015

VISWABHARATHI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

With W.P.(C) NO.431 of 2015

W.P. (C) No. 447 of 2015

Date: 07/08/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

(mentioned by) For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

(mentioned by) Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\underline{\text{O } \text{R D } \text{E } \text{R}}$ 

Post these writ petitions in the next week before the appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER