

pW.P. (C) No. 432/2015 etc.

1

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 432/2015

VISWABHARATHI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 447/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 431/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Advs.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manav, Adv.

Ms. D. Geetha, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, A.S.G.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

W.P. (C) No. 432/2015 etc.

2

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.

Ms. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 21.08.2015.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER