ITEM NO.206 COURT NO.2 SECTION X

> INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 432/2015

VISWABHARATHI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 447/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16676/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 431/2015

(With appln.(s) for direction and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date: 07/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv. Mr.

P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv. Mr.

S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Mr.

Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Swati Vellodi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.09.08

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

17:33:45 IST

Reason:

D. Geetha, Adv. Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Prateek Bhati, Adv.

Maninder Singh, ASG Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv. Mr.

Madhvi Diwan, Adv. R. Bala Ajay Sharma, Adv. Mr.

M.P. Gupta, Adv. Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv. Mr.

Ms.

Ajay Sharma, Adv. Mr. M. Khairati, Adv. Mr.

D. S. Mahra, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the joint request, list the matters on 09.09.2015.

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER