ITEM NO.201 COURT NO.3 SECTION X/XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 432/2015

VISWABHARATHI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional
documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 447/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16676/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 431/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28713/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29236/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified copy without plain copy of the impugned order and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27479/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27731/2015

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 30/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. D. Geetha, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms. Adwaita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Priya, Adv.

Mr. Nishant shokeen, Adv.

Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sankara Kausik

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(UOI)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subas Acharya, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

(MCI)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on Monday, the 2nd November, 2015.

[O.P. SHARMA] AR-cum-PS

[TARUN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY] COURT MASTER